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DK/Refused

27

East 69
Midwest 25 68
South 27 64
est 26 67
ote Trump 2024 8 89
IVote Biden 2024 48 41
[Vote und. 2024 8 73
IGeneric: GOP 8 920
IGeneric: DEM 49 41
IGeneric: UND. 9 70
Approve Biden 55 33
[Disapprove Biden 4 93
IRepuincan 8 91
IDemocrat 49 39
Ilndependent 20 70
ILiberaI 47 44
IModerate 27 64
IConservative 9 87
jwhite 22 73
African-American 47 38
[Hispanic 30 65
IUnder 55 25 65
IOver 55 28 68
IMarried 25 70
Single 27 62
[Men 28 66
IWomen 24 67
ILive in Urban Area 31 59
ILive in Suburban Area 29 65
3 |Live in Rural Area 16 78
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Undecided
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East 43 51 6
Midwest 53 35 12
South 48 41 11
est 41 49 10
ote Trump 2024 88 6 6
[Vote Biden 2024 6 87 7
[Vote und. 2024 14 24 63
IGeneric: GOP 100 0 0
IGeneric: DEM 0 100 0
IGeneric: UND. 0 0 100
Approve Biden 11 82 7
[Disapprove Biden 75 15 10
IRepuincan 95 2 4
IDemocrat 8 87 5
Ilndependent 35 41 24
ILiberaI 16 80 4
IModerate 33 48 19
IConservative 84 10 6
jwhite 53 37 10
African-American 21 67 13
[Hispanic 44 52 4
IUnder 55 42 44 15
IOver 55 53 43 4
IMarried 54 38 8
Single 36 51 13
[Men 52 41 7
IWomen 42 45 13
ILive in Urban Area 36 53 11
ILive in Suburban Area 47 45 8
Live in Rural Area 58 30 12




Job Rating: Joe Biden (Time Series)
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APProve

. [ ] o East 44 55
- Midwest 39 60
) South 41 56
. - » ' = est 46 51
ote Trump 2024 10 89
IVote Biden 2024 82 17
IVote Und. 2024 16 64
IGeneric: GOP 10 89
IGeneric: DEM 79 19
IGeneric: UND. 31 58
Approve Biden 100 0
[Disapprove Biden 0 100
6 IRepuincan 8 91
5 IDemocrat 77 21
Ilndependent 41 55
43 ILiberaI 74 24
IModerate 44 52
IConservative 15 84
jwhite 36 62
24 African-American 66 28
[Hispanic 49 48
1 3 IUnder 55 43 54
IOver 55 42 58
2 IMarried 36 62
—— Single 50 47
I I I | [Men 42 57
Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly  DK/Refused [ —— 43 54
ILive in Urban Area 53 43
. . Live in Suburban Area 43 55
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Opinion: Joe Biden (Time Series)
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Very

No Opinion

East 46 52
Midwest 37 58
South 42 54
est 46 51
ote Trump 2024 8 89
Vote Biden 2024 84 13
Vote Und. 2024 18 67
[Generic: GOP 8 89
IGeneric: DEM 82 16
IGeneric: UND. 30 56
Approve Biden 92 5
[Disapprove Biden 5 92
IRepuincan 8 91
IDemocrat 79 17
Ilndependent 40 54
ILiberaI 75 22
IModerate 44 50
IConservative 14 83
[white 37 61
African-American 67 24
[Hispanic 48 47
IUnder 55 42 52
IOver 55 43 56
IMarried 36 60
Single 49 46
[Men 41 55
IWomen 43 52
ILive in Urban Area 55 40
ILive in Suburban Area 43 54
9 ILive in Rural Area 27 69




Opinion: Kamala Harris (Time Series)
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38 52

Midwest 37 57

South 40 51

' ' ’ ' est 46 46

ote Trump 2024 10 83

IVote Biden 2024 75 17

IVote Und. 2024 24 51

IGeneric: GOP 10 85

IGeneric: DEM 76 16

IGeneric: UND. 28 46

Approve Biden 81 12

[Disapprove Biden 10 83

IRepuincan 9 87

IDemocrat 76 15

Ilndependent 35 50

ILiberaI 72 20

40 IModerate 42 46

IConservative 13 82

IWhite 34 59

23 African-American 67 22
[Hispanic 45 43

1 1 IUnder 55 41 45

7 IOver 55 39 59

2 IMarried 33 61

-_'__ Single 49 39

' ' ' ' " [men 37 57
Somewhat Unfavorable Somewhat Very No Opinion Never Heard |Women 43 46
Of ILive in Urban Area 52 40

. . Live in Suburban Area 41 50
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Very
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No Opinion Never Heard
of

East 23 32
Midwest 16 33
South 23 32
est 20 31
ote Trump 2024 11 48
ote Biden 2024 34 15
ote Und. 2024 5 22
Generic: GOP 9 51
IGeneric: DEM 36 14
IGeneric: UND. 8 17
Approve Biden 39 15
[Disapprove Biden 7 45
IRepuincan 7 53
IDemocrat 37 15
Ilndependent 17 26
ILiberaI 37 16
IModerate 19 26
IConservative 9 50
IWhite 16 36
African-American 40 22
[Hispanic 27 22
IUnder 55 19 25
IOver 55 23 41
IMarried 19 38
Single 22 25
[Men 23 40
IWomen 18 25
ILive in Urban Area 27 27
ILive in Suburban Area 20 29
12 |iive in Rural Area 15 42
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DK/Refused

East 29 47
Midwest 33 46
South 29 44
est 39 40
ote Trump 2024 19 68
IVote Biden 2024 49 19
IVote Und. 2024 20 31
IGeneric: GOP 18 69
IGeneric: DEM 50 20
IGeneric: UND. 20 30
Approve Biden 50 20
[Disapprove Biden 19 63
IRepuincan 14 71
IDemocrat 48 20
Ilndependent 35 40
ILiberaI 49 28
IModerate 33 33
IConservative 18 68
jwhite 31 49
African-American 36 29
[Hispanic 36 35
IUnder 55 34 41
IOver 55 30 48
IMarried 31 49
Single 36 37
[Men 35 49
IWomen 29 39
ILive in Urban Area 39 34
ILive in Suburban Area 33 46
13 |Live in Rural Area 24 51




Most Important Issue (Time Series)

===Economic ===Social ===Security ===Honesty/Integrity Election Integrity ===COVID-19 ===Examine 2020 Election Trump Indictments ===DK/Refused
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Current Opinion of U.S. Economy (Time Series)

N o 3 1 0 1 ) e S
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. East 43 42 15

ation and higher price e are gagling to keep up and afford ba ece o Midwest 47 37 16

e are no ggling b ation and higher prices have had a sig Q pact on o ances and spending South 49 39 12
Despite ation and higher price e are able to afford o ormal spending 0 g DO est 50 35 15

6/22 | 7/22 | 8/22 | 9/22 (10/22|11/22|12/22| 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 | 4/23 | 5/23 | 6/23 | 7/23 | 8/23 | 9/23 |10/23|11/23|12/23| 1/24 | 3/24 | 4/24 ote Trump 2024 53 38 8

o4 g 0 e g ) 0 | g 0 g an & g an & on @ 0 g T PIVote Biden 2024 40 39 21

Vote Und. 2024 56 30 14

Generic: GOP 53 39 7

- o Ba : : : : : 0 : : : : : ‘MlGeneric: DEM 38 41 22
Generic: UND. 65 22 13

100 - Approve Biden 39 40 22
90 - [Disapprove Biden 55 37 8
IRepuincan 54 38 8

80 - IDemocrat 41 38 21
70 - Ilndependent 48 38 14
ILiberaI 38 39 23

60 - IModerate 50 36 15
0 48 IConservative 53 40 6

50 - 38 Jwhite 48 37 15
40 - African-American 40 44 16
[Hispanic 52 37 11

30 - IUnder 55 53 35 12
20 - 14 IOver 55 41 43 17
IMarried 39 45 16

10 - - 0 1 Single 51 36 13
0 - | | | | ’ . |Men 42 40 17
Impacted Struggling Small Impact No Change DK/Refused I‘L':’;T:'Lrbanmea :; :2 i;

: . Live in Suburban Area 42 41 17
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Would you say you most favor a smaller government with fewer services or a

larger government with many services? (Time Series)
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39

East 46
Midwest 55 26
South 44 35
est 45 38
ote Trump 2024 67 21
ote Biden 2024 27 50
ote Und. 2024 34 24
Generic: GOP 68 20
Generic: DEM 28 51
Generic: UND. 30 28
Approve Biden 28 52
[Disapprove Biden 63 20
IRepuincan 69 18
IDemocrat 27 53
Ilndependent 44 31
ILiberaI 25 56
IModerate 40 35
IConservative 71 16
jwhite 53 29
African-American 23 55
[Hispanic 41 40
IUnder 55 39 39
IOver 55 58 28
IMarried 54 31
Single 39 40
[Men 57 31
IWomen 39 37
ILive in Urban Area 42 41
ILive in Suburban Area 45 36
21 |iive in Rural Area 55 23
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Very Very
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East 45 49
Midwest 36 58
South 40 50
est 43 47
ote Trump 2024 12 85
IVote Biden 2024 77 12
IVote Und. 2024 13 59
IGeneric: GOP 12 85
IGeneric: DEM 75 14
IGeneric: UND. 24 53
Approve Biden 83 9
[Disapprove Biden 9 84
IRepuincan 11 87
IDemocrat 73 15
Ilndependent 38 51
ILiberaI 72 19
IModerate 43 45
IConservative 13 83
IWhite 34 58
African-American 63 25
[Hispanic 50 39
IUnder 55 40 48
IOver 55 42 55
IMarried 38 58
45 41
41 54
IWomen 41 48
DK/REfUSEd ILive in Urban Area 52 38
ILive in Suburban Area 43 49
22 |iive in Rural Area 25 67




If the general election for President were held today, would you be more likely to vote for Donald Trump, the

Republican candidate or Joe Biden, the Democratic candidate? (Time Series)

—Trump —Biden —Libertarian —Green Party —Undecided
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8 2024 Preside al ele e held toda phe G e follc o be
" A i ’ ) _ ~ral ele a . ncide - ~en Donald East 47 47 6
Midwest 55 40 5
* 0 Renub andida 0 p Blde 2 D€ . dNQlAadtic U South 49 44 7
0 0 pte est 43 48 9
1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 6/22 7/22 8/22 9/22 | 10/22 | 11/22 | 12/22 | 1/23 2/23 |VoteTrump 2024 100 0 0
49 A8 . 0 49 A9 A9 4 0 0 48 48 A8 ote Biden 2024 0 100 0
44 : : : 44 4 : : 44 : : : ote Und. 2024 0 0 100
: ; ; : FlGeneric: GOP 93 6 2
3/23 4/23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 9/23 10/23 | 11/23 | 12/23 1/24 3/24 4/24 |Generic: DEM 7 90 4
48 4 4 4 46 4 . 48 43 . : e R BlGeneric: UND. 27 31 41
. : : + . : : : : ‘ ‘ : . : : : pprove Biden 11 87 3
; . / / ; Disapprove Biden 79 14 8
IRepuincan 92 5 3
IDemocrat 12 84 4
Ilndependent 41 45 15
ILiberaI 21 74 5
IModerate 37 52 11
IConservative 84 13 3
49 [white 54 40 6
45 African-American 26 64 10
35 33 |Hispanic 49 48 4
IUnder 55 48 43 10
IOver 55 51 47 3
10 9 7 IMarried 54 41 5
4 3 Single 42 49 9
- [Men 54 41 5
' o ' ' ) ' . ' ' I . | IWomen 44 48 8
Trump Definitely Probably Lean Biden Definitely Probably Lean Undecided ILivein Urban Ares 37 55 3
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East 48 43 8
Ve = Midwest 53 39 8
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0 est 43 51 6
5/21 11/21 ote Trump 2024 97 3 1
AG 0 ote Biden 2024 3 89 8
: 4 ote Und. 2024 10 25
- Generic: GOP 93 5
11/22 7/2.3 Generic: DEM 8 86
4 Generic: UND. 29 32
= pprove Biden 12 82
I Disapprove Biden 79 14
IRepuincan 93 4
IDemocrat 12 81
Ilndependent 41 44
ILiberaI 22 73
IModerate 37 49
IConservative 84 13
49 Jwhite 54 39
African-American 25 61
[Hispanic 50 43
IUnder 55 48 43
IOver 55 52 43
20 — IMarried
8 4 8 5 8 Single
0 | | - | [Men 6
Trump  Definitely Probably Lean Harris  Definitely Probably Lean  Undecided faiomen

Live in Urban Area

ILive in Suburban Area
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O N |



80

60

40

20

National - April 2024

38

Donald Trump
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Joe Biden RFK Jr. Cornel West Jill Stein Lars Mapstead Undecided
4 Mclaughlin & Associates 2

East 37 39 10 11
Midwest 43 32 12 6
outh 40 36 8 11
est 31 37 13 8
ote Trump 2024 78 2 10 5
ote Biden 2024 0 78 8 8
ote Und. 2024 3 2 25 51
eneric: GOP 77 5 8 5
eneric: DEM 2 75 10 6
eneric: UND. 16 14 20 41
pprove Biden 3 76 7 8
Disapprove Biden 66 7 13 8
Republican 82 5 6 6
IDemocrat 5 71 10 8
Ilndependent 26 31 17 14
ILiberaI 9 62 10 7
[Moderate 26 | 39 | 15 | 13
IConservative 74 12 5 7
Jwhite 45 | 33 | 10 | 8
African-American 12 54 10 11
[Hispanic 36 34 11 11
lunder 55 32 | 31 | 15 | 12
IOver 55 47 43 4 5
IMarried 47 32 11 7
Single 27 39 12 11
[Men 45 38 7 6
[women 32 | 34 | 13 | 12
ILive in Urban Area 28 48 7 8
ILive in SuburbanArea | 36 36 13 9
ILive in Rural Area 54 24 8 9
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Bad Idea
4 \cLaughlin & Associates

Good Idea DK/Refused

East 24 60
Midwest 27 58
South 30 52
est 33 52
ote Trump 2024 11 80
IVote Biden 2024 51 30
[Vote und. 2024 18 39
IGeneric: GOP 10 80
IGeneric: DEM 50 31
IGeneric: UND. 24 40
Approve Biden 52 28
[Disapprove Biden 12 76
IRepuincan 8 80
IDemocrat 50 29
Ilndependent 28 54
ILiberaI 55 30
IModerate 27 49
IConservative 10 80
jwhite 24 61
African-American 53 27
[Hispanic 35 52
IUnder 55 33 48
IOver 55 23 64
IMarried 26 62
Single 38 43
[Men 26 62
I IWomen 31 48
ILive in Urban Area 38 42
ILive in Suburban Area 28 56
27 |Live in Rural Area 21 65
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9

International Officials
Appointed by CCP

4 \cLaughlin & Associates

DK/Refused

East 76 8
Midwest 75 12
South 74 9
est 76 8
ote Trump 2024 79 10
IVote Biden 2024 73 9
[Vote und. 2024 57 8
IGeneric: GOP 81 10
IGeneric: DEM 71 9
IGeneric: UND. 67 7
Approve Biden 73 11
[Disapprove Biden 78 8
IRepuincan 84 6
IDemocrat 66 13
Ilndependent 75 9
ILiberaI 67 15
IModerate 70 10
IConservative 86 4
IWhite 81 6
African-American 59 21
[Hispanic 69 14
IUnder 55 66 15
IOver 55 87 2
IMarried 78 7
Single 68 15
[Men 77 9
IWomen 73 10
ILive in Urban Area 70 11
ILive in Suburban Area 76 11
28 |Livein Rural Area 79 5
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Biden
4 \cLaughlin & Associates

DK/Refused

East 67 16
Midwest 68 13
South 60 19
est 63 14
ote Trump 2024 79 8
IVote Biden 2024 50 26
[Vote und. 2024 41 8
IGeneric: GOP 79 8
IGeneric: DEM 52 27
IGeneric: UND. 46 9
Approve Biden 51 27
[Disapprove Biden 75 8
IRepuincan 81 6
IDemocrat 49 30
Ilndependent 60 11
ILiberaI 52 26
IModerate 59 16
IConservative 79 7
jwhite 69 11
African-American 39 40
[Hispanic 63 19
IUnder 55 59 18
IOver 55 70 13
IMarried 70 15
Single 57 19
[Men 71 14
IWomen 57 18
ILive in Urban Area 58 19
ILive in Suburban Area 63 17
29 |iivein Rural Area 72 11
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DK/Refused

East 69 17
Midwest 73 13
South 64 19
est 68 13
ote Trump 2024 78 11
ote Biden 2024 59 23
ote Und. 2024 50 7
Generic: GOP 80 10
IGeneric: DEM 57 24
IGeneric: UND. 56 12
Approve Biden 56 25
[Disapprove Biden 78 10
IRepuincan 81 9
IDemocrat 55 26
Ilndependent 67 12
ILiberaI 55 26
IModerate 64 16
IConservative 81 9
Jwhite 73 12
African-American 47 33
[Hispanic 61 23
IUnder 55 63 19
IOver 55 74 12
IMarried 74 15
Single 63 18
[Men 73 14
IWomen 63 18
ILive in Urban Area 64 17
ILive in Suburban Area 68 17
30 |Livein Rural Area 71 14
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Yes

No
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DK/Refused

East 36 51
Midwest 32 57
South 34 52
est 39 48
ote Trump 2024 19 72
IVote Biden 2024 52 32
[Vote und. 2024 31 40
IGeneric: GOP 18 74
IGeneric: DEM 54 31
IGeneric: UND. 30 43
Approve Biden 56 28
[Disapprove Biden 19 72
IRepuincan 14 78
IDemocrat 56 29
Ilndependent 34 49
ILiberaI 61 25
IModerate 35 48
IConservative 14 79
[white 28 60
African-American 57 28
[Hispanic 50 36
IUnder 55 43 42
IOver 55 24 66
IMarried 29 60
Single 47 38
[Men 31 60
IWomen 38 46
ILive in Urban Area 47 42
ILive in Suburban Area 34 52
31 |Livein Rural Area 25 63
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Yes

No
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DK/Refused

East 66 16
Midwest 68 21
South 68 15
est 70 18
ote Trump 2024 77 15
IVote Biden 2024 62 19
[Vote und. 2024 40 22
IGeneric: GOP 79 14
IGeneric: DEM 59 21
IGeneric: UND. 58 15
Approve Biden 61 21
[Disapprove Biden 76 13
IRepuincan 81 12
IDemocrat 55 24
Ilndependent 68 15
ILiberaI 55 26
IModerate 66 17
IConservative 81 10
jwhite 73 15
African-American 50 23
[Hispanic 66 21
IUnder 55 60 22
IOver 55 79 10
IMarried 76 15
Single 57 24
[Men 72 18
IWomen 65 16
ILive in Urban Area 65 16
ILive in Suburban Area 66 20
32 |Livein Rural Area 76 12
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DK/Refused [women

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
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Approve Strongly Disapprove

APProve

East 76 14
Midwest 74 18
South 76 14
est 77 14
ote Trump 2024 76 16
IVote Biden 2024 77 14
IVote Und. 2024 64 14
IGeneric: GOP 77 15
IGeneric: DEM 76 14
IGeneric: UND. 66 15
Approve Biden 78 14
[Disapprove Biden 76 15
IRepuincan 79 13
IDemocrat 76 15
Ilndependent 71 17
ILiberaI 75 17
IModerate 72 15
IConservative 79 12
jwhite 78 13
African-American 72 18
[Hispanic 74 16
IUnder 55 73 17
IOver 55 79 11
IMarried 78 14
Single 72 17
[Men 79 13
73 16

ILive in Urban Area 74 16
ILive in Suburban Area 76 16
33 |Live in Rural Area 77 11




As you are probably aware, former President Donald Trump has been indicted 4 times over the last
year, this is the first time in American history that a sitting or former President has ever been indicted.

How much of a role would you say politics has played in these indictments against former President
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47

19

Major
4 \cLaughlin & Associates

Minor

No Role

DK/Refused

45 18 31
51 22 23
47 18 24
42 22 31

ote Trump 2024 73 15 7
IVote Biden 2024 21 23 50
IVote Und. 2024 27 28 14

IGeneric: GOP 73 14 9
IGeneric: DEM 21 24 48
IGeneric: UND. 33 25 22
Approve Biden 22 26 46
[Pisapprove Biden 66 14 14
IRepuincan 74 11 11
IDemocrat 26 24 43
Ilndependent 39 24 28
ILiberaI 25 26 43
IModerate 35 24 31
IConservative 76 10 10
jwhite 52 16 27
African-American 28 29 30
[Hispanic 40 26 29
IUnder 55 44 26 21
IOver 55 51 10 35
IMarried 51 15 28
Single 40 28 23
[Men 50 18 27
IWomen 44 20 27
ILive in Urban Area 39 23 31
ILive in Suburban Area 44 21 30
34 |Live in Rural Area 62 13 17




And how much of a role would you say President Joe Biden has

played in the indictments of former President Donald Trump?
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Major Minor No Role
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35 16 40
43 18 35
41 14 34
36 21 35
ote Trump 2024 68 19 6
IVote Biden 2024 12 14 66
IVote Und. 2024 15 14 40
IGeneric: GOP 68 17 9
IGeneric: DEM 13 16 63
IGeneric: UND. 18 17 39
Approve Biden 14 17 60
[Disapprove Biden 59 17 16
IRepuincan 71 15 8
IDemocrat 14 18 58
Ilndependent 30 17 41
ILiberaI 16 21 57
IModerate 29 16 44
IConservative 68 14 9
jwhite 43 15 35
African-American 25 20 37
[Hispanic 37 18 38
IUnder 55 34 22 32
IOver 55 46 9 40
9 IMarried 44 15 33
Single 30 23 36
- [Men 42 16 35
IWomen 36 17 35
DK/REfUSEd ILive in Urban Area 31 17 43
ILive in Suburban Area 38 18 37
35 |Live in Rural Area 51 14 25
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evidence sho oe Biden and 3 ave failed to pa eir taxe aken bribes and extorted South 54 34
one OMm Oour enemie 3 e Co ese and R 3 est 49 41
s 1 oas [ ias | oz | avms | iz | wies | sis | s o Trump 2024 89 7
Agree 57 59 54 58 57 56 54 56 54 [Vote Biden 2024 21 68
29 32 31 29 35 34 31 36 IVote Und. 2024 27 31
Generic: GOP 88 8
100 - IGeneric: DEM 24 65
90 IGeneric: UND. 32 35
Approve Biden 27 62
80 - [Disapprove Biden 77 16
IRepuincan 87 9
70 - IDemocrat 28 58
Ilndependent 46 42
60 - 54 ILiberaI 33 58
IModerate 42 44
50 i 41 IConservative 84 10
40 - 36 fwhite 56 36
African-American 41 41
30 - 26 [Hispanic 61 32
IUnder 55 55 32
20 - 14 IOver 55 54 40
10 10 IMarried 58 35
10 - Single 50 36
O 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ - Imen 59 36
] IWomen 50 36
Agree Strongly = Somewhat  Disagree = Somewhat  Strongly  DK/Refused Jiive in Urban Area a7 40
National - April 2024 4 \clLaughlin & Associates " It: oo el = e




100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

National - April 2024

34

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
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Strongly Disagree

East 55

Midwest 59 34
South 56 36
est 51 38

ote Trump 2024 89 7
IVote Biden 2024 22 67
IVote Und. 2024 35 29
IGeneric: GOP 88 10
IGeneric: DEM 24 64
IGeneric: UND. 44 32
Approve Biden 30 59
[Disapprove Biden 77 18

IRepuincan 89 8
IDemocrat 27 61
Ilndependent 49 38
ILiberaI 31 60
IModerate 45 40
IConservative 86 10
jwhite 60 32
African-American 39 44
[Hispanic 52 44
IUnder 55 55 35
IOver 55 57 36
IMarried 58 35
Single 51 37
[Men 58 34
IWomen 53 37
DK/RerSEd ILive in Urban Area 47 42
ILive in Suburban Area 53 38
37 |Live in Rural Area 69 23
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oe blde Or Preside 2 DO 00 YO East 52 40
0 s 0 e BIJE e Depa s are pe Midwest 54 39
~ ~ South 50 37

alo 0 fra o fO eSIC AL 3 - 24 26
8/23 | 9/23 | 10/23 | 11/23 | 12723 | 1/24 | 3/24 | 4/24 ote Trump 2024 83 11
AC — AG : [Vote Biden 2024 18 72

: 38 4 [Vote und. 2024 21 42

IGeneric: GOP 82 12

IGeneric: DEM 19 69

IGeneric: UND. 30 44

Approve Biden 23 68

[Disapprove Biden 72 19

IRepuincan 86 9

IDemocrat 24 64

Ilndependent 36 49

ILiberaI 26 65

IModerate 36 49

IConservative 82 12

jwhite 54 38

African-American 30 52

[Hispanic 51 40

IUnder 55 46 40

IOver 55 54 40

10 IMarried 54 38

Single 43 41

I I I IWomen 47 41
No DK/REfUSEd ILive in Urban Area 40 49

. . Live in Suburban Area 48 42

4 \cLaughlin & Associates 38 Imein — = -
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Yes

dicted on a total oT 91 co 0 pporters or Joe :
. - ol e A roe da va East 52 35
- Midwest 56 33

eSIaE D 11C 5 (Ne €lection by p 5 South 55 31
- est 48 41

3/24 4/24 ote Trump 2024 86 9

- IVote Biden 2024 21 62

: ) A [Vote und. 2024 31 31
IGeneric: GOP 85 10

IGeneric: DEM 24 59

IGeneric: UND. 35 38

Approve Biden 26 56

[Disapprove Biden 75 17

IRepuincan 86 9

IDemocrat 28 54

Ilndependent 43 40

Liberal 32 55

IModerate 42 41

IConservative 82 10

Jwhite 56 32

African-American 39 41

[Hispanic 51 39

IUnder 55 51 34

13 IOver 55 56 34

IMarried 55 34

- Single 50 35

[Men 56 34

I I | IWomen 50 34
No DK/REfUSEd ILive in Urban Area 44 41

z . Live in Suburban Area 52 34

4 \cLaughlin & Associates 39 Imein = e




From the following list, what social networks do you use?

Ranked greatest to least by Total 3/24 Total Total Rep. Dem. Ind. White A.A./Black | Hispanic Under 55 Over 55 Men Women
Facebook 71% 73% 75% 73% 70% 77% 65% 65% 72% 74% 71% 75%
YouTube 67% 64% 61% 67% 64% 63% 67% 66% 68% 59% 63% 65%
Instagram 47% 45% 42% 47% 48% 41% 49% 56% 56% 30% 38% 52%
TikTok 31% 31% 30% 35% 27% 28% 40% 39% 43% 15% 25% 37%
Pinterest 30% 26% 24% 27% 27% 23% 26% 35% 30% 20% 13% 38%
LinkedIn 25% 25% 21% 29% 27% 26% 23% 22% 24% 27% 26% 25%
X (Formerly Twitter) 27% 25% 26% 25% 24% 24% 28% 25% 29% 20% 29% 22%
Snapchat 22% 19% 17% 23% 18% 17% 22% 26% 31% 4% 15% 24%
Reddit 17% 17% 12% 19% 21% 17% 14% 20% 22% 11% 17% 17%
WhatsApp 22% 16% 11% 20% 17% 14% 18% 22% 19% 12% 17% 15%
Telegram 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 13% 9% 5% 8% 6%
Truth Social 5% 7% 14% 3% 2% 7% 2% 12% 5% 9% 8% 6%
Threads 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Tumblr 6% 5% 2% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6%
Rumble 4% 4% 8% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Parler 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Gab.com 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
CloutHub 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Gettr 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
None 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4%

National - April 2024 /| I\/ICLaughlin & Associates 40
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Voter Likelihood
Always Vote
Almost Always Vote
Vote Most of the Time
Direction

Right Track

Wrong Direction
Party Registration
Republican
Democrat
Independent/Other
Ideology

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative

Vote Behavior
Democrat

Ticket Splitter
Republican
Education

Less than College
College Graduate
Gender

Male

Female

National - April 2024

Total
68%
20%
13%

26%
66%

36%
36%
28%

29%
35%
36%

45%
14%
41%

60%
40%

47%
53%

Age

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

65+

Mean Age

Race

White

African American/Black
Hispanic

Asian

Other

Latino Household
Yes

No

Religion
Protestant
Catholic
Atheist/Agnostic
Jewish

Muslim
Buddhist

Mormon

Born Again/Evangelical n=626

Yes
No

Total
15%
17%
25%
19%
24%
49.7

68%

13%

13%
4%
2%

13%
87%

39%

24%

10%
3%
2%
1%
1%

44%
57%

Region
New England
Middle Atlantic
East North Central
West North Central
South Atlantic
East South Central
West South Central
Mountain
Pacific

Grouped Region

East

Midwest

South

West

Area

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Battleground State

BG State

Non-BG State

2020 Presidential Vote

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Joe Jorgenson

4 \cLaughlin & Associates

Total
5%
13%
15%
7%
22%
7%
10%
8%
14%

18%
22%
39%
22%

25%
51%
24%

46%
54%

42%
46%
3%

Marital Status
Single
Never Married
Live w/ Significant Other
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
LGBTQ+
Yes
No
Abortion
Pro-Life
Pro-Choice
Immigrant Household
Yes
No
Firearm Household
Yes
No
Union Household
Yes
No
>$5k in 401k/Investments
Yes
No

Total
37%
28%
9%
43%
3%
12%
6%

10%
88%

44%
50%

33%
64%

37%
59%

20%
77%

48%
46%

42



/4 \\cLaughlin & Associates

D.C./Virginia Office New York Office
1012 Cameron Street 566 South Route 303
Alexandria, VA 22314 Blauvelt, NY 10913

703-518-4445 845-365-2000

www.mclaughlinonline.com



http://www.mclaughlinonline.com/
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